DECREE

OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBALJAN

on approvement of "The list of positions with a special high rank in migration bodies of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Related with an application of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan on "Approvement of the Regulation on service in migration bodies" **I decide**:

1. "The list of positions with a special high rank in migration bodies of the Republic of Azerbaijan" shall be approved.

Ilham ALIYEV,

President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku, January 26, 2010

№211

Approved with the Decree №211 of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated on January 26, 2010

The list of positions with a special high rank in migration bodies of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Name of the position

Chief of the State Migration Service
of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Deputy chiefs of the State Migration Service
of the Republic of Azerbaijan

I rank state migration service counselor

II rank state migration service counselor

Chiefs of head departments of the State Migration Service
of the Republic of Azerbaijan

III rank state migration service counselor